forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include those discussed under the heading "Risk Factors"
in this prospectus.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We are selling 130,000 shares in this offering, the proceeds of which, net of underwriting discount, will be used to pay the fees and
expenses of this offering as well as for general corporate purposes. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of shares of common stock
offered by selling stockholders.

DIVIDEND POLICY

   We currently expect to retain future earnings, if any, for use in the operation and expansion of our business and do not anticipate paying any
cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Our ability to pay dividends on our common stock is limited by the covenants of our credit facilities and
may be further restricted by the terms of any of our future debt or preferred securities.

16

Edgar Filing: New York & Company, Inc. - Form 424B1

27

CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of October 29, 2005, and on an as adjusted basis to
give effect to the January 4, 2006 refinancing of our credit facilities and this offering, including the use of proceeds therefrom, as if the
refinancing and this offering were consummated on October 29, 2005.

   See "Summary Consolidated Financial Data," "Selected Consolidated Financial Data" and "Use of Proceeds."

   The table below should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto included elsewhere
in this prospectus.

October 29, 2005

Actual

As Adjusted
for the

Refinancing(1)

As Adjusted
for the

Refinancing
and this

Offering(2)

(dollars in millions, except par value)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 30.0 $ � $ �

Credit facilities
Term loan $ 75.0 $ � $ �
New term loan(1) � 37.5 37.5

Total debt: 75.0 37.5 37.5
Common stock: $0.001 par value; 54,323,920 shares of common stock issued
and outstanding on October 29, 2005 (300,000,000 shares authorized and
54,453,920 shares of common stock issued and outstanding upon completion of
this offering as if it had occurred on October 29, 2005) 0.1 0.1 0.1
Additional paid-in capital 123.2 123.2 125.1
Retained earnings 32.3 31.8 31.7
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (0.7) (0.7) (0.7)

Total stockholders' equity 154.9 154.4 156.2

Total capitalization $ 229.9 $ 191.9 $ 193.7

(1)
On January 4, 2006, our credit facilities were further amended to include: (i) an additional $37.5 million term loan facility maturing on
March 17, 2009 bearing interest at the Eurodollar rate plus 2.50%, (ii) an extension of the term of our existing $90.0 million revolving
credit facility to March 17, 2009, and (iii) a reduction of certain interest rates under the revolver by as much as 50 basis points,
depending upon our financial performance. We recorded a $0.9 million charge in January 2006 related to the write-off of unamortized
deferred financing fees associated with our credit facilities. Using the $37.5 million of proceeds from the new term loan plus